

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: S.A.No.79 OF 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	13.03.2026	<p><u>RRN, J</u></p> <p>Today when the matter is taken up for hearing, it is brought to the notice of this Court that the parties are trying to settle the matter.</p> <p>In view of the said settlement, learned counsel for respondents undertakes that the Commission shall not enter the suit schedule property for a period of four (04) weeks.</p> <p>Post on 13.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>RRN, J</u></p> <p>NIT</p>	<p>"Transferred IO- Folder before corrections, if any. Please verify"</p>